

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9246 of 2017

=====

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE RAJKOT &
13....Applicant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 14
MR DHARMESH DEVNANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 04/12/2017

ORAL ORDER

Let **Notice** be issued to the respondents, returnable on **8th March 2018**. Mr. Dharmesh Devnani, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1 – State of Gujarat. Direct service to the respondent No.2 is permitted.

Let there be an ad-interim order in terms of para 34[B].

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

chandresh